WHEREAS, the Real Estate consists of approximately 3.64 acres and includes a 

400,000 square foot complex featuring a housing facility and parking garage; and  

WHEREAS, the Real Estate is located in Marion County, Indiana and more fully 

described on Exhibit A attached hereto and has a purchase price of Seventy Million, One 
Hundred Thousand ($70,100,000) Dollars (the “Purchase Price”); and 

WHEREAS, the acquisition of the Real Estate will provide near-term space for 

residential housing to meet demands of enrollment growth and will allow the University to 
continue to meet its long-term goal which is to increase student success and value by adding

[...]

advantageous to the Corporation to acquire the Real Estate by purchase pursuant to the 
provisions of IC 21-33-3-5 

2. The Committee hereby authorizes and approves the acquisition of the Real Estate 

from the Foundation for an amount not to exceed Seventy Million, One Hundred Thousand 
($70,100,000) Dollars pursuant to the provisions of IC 21-33-3-5, on such terms and conditions 
as the Treasurer of the Corporation shall deem to be in the best interests of the Corporation and 
of Purdue University. 

3. In order to provide funds with which to acquire the Real Estate, the Treasurer of